245084

0.06∫% 130.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Bandwidth Inc.		05/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND Inc.
Street Address:	12303-B Technology Blvd.
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727-6104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450844	G6
Registration Number:	2449024	G6
Registration Number:	2494791	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	2900062	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	2832296	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	2449025	
Registration Number:	2525769	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6818

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0682

900060495

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066303.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret	
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/	
Date:	10/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Genband Change of Name document#page1.tif source=Genband Change of Name document#page2.tif source=Genband Change of Name document#page3.tif		

source=Genband Change of Name document#page4.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENERAL BANDWIDTH INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENERAL BANDWIDTH INC. " TO "GENBAND INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3045683 8100

060402282

Darriet Smith Hindso Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4708786

DATE: 05-01-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 FM 05/01/2006 FILED 01:35 FM 05/01/2006 SRV 060402282 - 3045683 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE EIGHTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AS AMENDED

OF

GENERAL BANDWIDTH INC.

May 1, 2006

General Bandwidth Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is General Bandwidth Inc.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous consent of its members, adopted a resolution declaring advisable that the following amendment to the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation be submitted to the stockholders for approval in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors, in its best business judgment, hereby declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to, effective as of the date first written above, amend the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation to GENBAND Inc., and that the appropriate officers of the Corporation are directed to submit the following amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration and approval:

Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is GENBAND Inc."

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by the undersigned as of the date first written above.

GENERAL BANDWIDTH INC.

Name: Charles D.

Newstreet many to County and

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
G6	2,450,844	May 15, 2001
G6 & Design	2,449,024	May 8, 2001
GENERAL BANDWIDTH	2,494,791	October 2, 2001
GENERAL BANDWIDTH	2,900,062	November 2, 2004
GENERAL BANDWIDTH & Design	2,832,296	April 13, 2004
Misc. Design (3 circles)	2,449,025	May 8, 2001
Misc. Design (3 circles)	2,525,769	January 1, 2002

Foreign Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	GENERAL BANDWIDTH	651,664	October 27, 2005
European Community	G6 & Design	1,724,780	August 13, 2001
European Community	GENERAL BANDWIDTH & Design	1,749,167	August 24, 2001
Japan	GENERAL BANDWIDTH & Design	4,538,339	January 25, 2002

DAL01:928403.1

RECORDED: 10/18/2006